
Day Date Start Time Starting Place Ride Name-Direction-Distance Ride with GPS Map Description Primary Group Leader "B" Group Leader 

9 AM TRR CLUB MEETING

Ride TBD

Sat. 3/18/23 1:00 PM Perry H. S.
Perry - SE to Waynesfield 28 

miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/30915734

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 3/19/23 1:00 PM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd
Bike to Buckland SW 19.5m https://ridewithgps.com/routes/1867735

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sat. 3/25/23 1:00 PM
Hermon 

Woodlands Park

Hermon - WSW Zion Church to 

Spencerville 28 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26747314

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 3/26/23 1:00 PM Bath H. S.
Northeast to Beaverdam -           

23  miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/15691558

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sat. 4/1/23 1:00 PM
Hermon 

Woodlands Park

Hermon Wdlnd - SW & then up to 

Kendrick Woods Loop 23.6 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/24878195

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 4/2/23 1:00 PM Perry H. S.  Perry - East to Harrod 22m https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26675480
Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sat. 4/8/23 1:00 PM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd

Shawnee - S to Glynwood to 

Buckland & Ft Amanda Pk 29.5 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26747449

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 4/9/23 1:00 PM
Hermon 

Woodlands Park

           Easter Sunday                    

Three Park Tour to South      

25.6 miles

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26849396
Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sat. 4/15/23 1:00 PM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd

Shawnee - To Glynwood Church thru 

Buckland coming & going 34miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41927559

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 4/16/23 1:00 PM Elida Middle Sch
Ft. Jennings Park via Ottawa River 

NW 27 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26740805

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sat. 4/22/23 1:00 PM
Hermon 

Woodlands Park

Hermon Wdlnd - SW Kossuth 

Turnabout 27m
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/35704165

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 4/23/23 1:00 PM Bath H. S.
Sugar Creek-Sandusky Cruise     E 

23.2 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/25233662

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sat. 4/29/23 9:00 AM Bath H. S.
Bath - SE Westminster Harrod-

Lafayette 30m
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/28213695

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 4/30/23 1:00 PM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd

Shawnee South then West to 

Buckland 24 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/31839838

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sat. 5/6/23 9:00 AM Perry H. S. Perry - South to Fryburg 34m https://ridewithgps.com/routes/31870294
Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 5/7/23 1:00 PM
Hermon 

Woodlands Park

Hermon - South 3 Park Tour 

(Reverse) 25.6 Miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41904518

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sat. 5/13/23 9:00 AM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd

Spencerville - Deep Cut - Ft. 

Amanda Park Loop W 30.2
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/1875109

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sat. 5/13/23 Noon - 1pm
700 Block of Brice 

Ave
Youth Bike Rodeo Josh Unterbrink

Sun. 5/14/23 1:00 PM Elida Middle Sch
Elida - West & South to Ft. 

Amanda Park 30.6 m
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26834731

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sat. 5/20/23 9:00 AM Bath H. S.
Columbus Grove Pool --                29 

miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/36917661

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 5/21/23 1:00 PM
Hermon 

Woodlands Park

Hermon Wdlnd - SW Kendrick Woods 

Loop 23 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/24878195

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sat. 5/27/23 9:00 AM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd

Shawnee - South to Botkins 

Subway 43.6m
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26833976 Bring Money for Food & Beverage

Sun. 5/28/23 1:00 PM Bath H. S.
Crooked Course to Bluffton NE 

29.6
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/25424837

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Elm St Church of the BrethrenSat. 3/11/23 9:00 AM

Wheelhouse on 

Bike Path & Elm 

St., just East of 

Pine St. 

Ride TBD about 10am
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Mon. 5/29/23 9:00 AM
Shawnee Middle 

School

 Memorial Day Ride                         

SE Waynesfield Alps - 39m
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26677187 Full - 39 mile Route Memorial Day

Tues. 5/30/23 6:30 PM Elida Mid Sch Tuesday - Casual Slow Ride TBD 60-90 minute rides

Wed. 5/31/23 6:30 PM Elida Mid Sch TBD 25-30 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present Dan Best 419.303.2636

Thurs. 6/1/23

Fri. 6/2/23

Sat. 6/3/23 9:00 AM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd

Shawnee - 40 Acre Pond & Lock 14 

Rest Stop 40.6 Miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41312069

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 6/4/23 1:00 PM Perry H. S. Perry SW Loop 26 miles https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41813826
Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Mon. 6/5/23

Tues. 6/6/23 6:30 PM Elida Mid Sch Tuesday - Casual Slow Ride TBD 60-90 minute rides

Wed. 6/7/23 6:30 PM Elida Mid Sch TBD 25-30 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present Dan Best 419.303.2636

Thurs. 6/8/23

Fri. 6/9/23

Sat. 6/10/23 9:00 AM Bath H. S.
Bath - N Columbus Grove Loop  

38 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/33613377 Variable Routes & Turn Back Options

Sun. 6/11/23 1:00 PM
Shawnee Middle 

School

Shawnee - W Kossuth - Deep Cut 

back 32 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26740709

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Mon. 6/12/23

Tues. 6/13/23 6:30 PM Elida Mid Sch Tuesday - Casual Slow Ride TBD 60-90 minute rides

Wed. 6/14/23 6:30 PM Elida Mid Sch TBD 25-30 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present Dan Best 419.303.2636

Thurs. 6/15/23

Fri. 6/16/23

Sat. 6/17/23 9:00 AM
Harrod Event 

Center
Ride the Tour Routes 25, 40, & 62 mile routes

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 6/18/23 1:00 PM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd

Shawnee S to Infirmary to Buckland 

23.7 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26833814

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Mon. 6/19/23

Tues. 6/20/23 6:30 PM Elida Mid Sch Tuesday - Casual Slow Ride TBD 60-90 minute rides

Wed. 6/21/23 6:30 PM Elida Mid Sch TBD 25-30 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present Dan Best 419.303.2636

Thurs. 6/22/23

Fri. 6/23/23

Sat. 6/24/23 7:30 AM
Harrod Event 

Center
Limaland Tour 25, 40, & 62 mile routes

Ride Tour Routes from Harrod Event 

Center on Harrod Rd

Mark Droll 419.236.5638 

marksman@woh.rr.com

Tammie Joseph - 419.230.1210    

tamarajoseph4@gmail.com

Sun. 6/25/23 1:00 PM
Hermon 

Woodlands Park

Hermon Wdlnd - SW Kendrick Wds 

Loop 23 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/24878195

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Mon. 6/26/23

Tues. 6/27/23 6:30 PM Elida Mid Sch Tuesday - Casual Slow Ride TBD 60-90 minute rides

Wed. 6/28/23 6:30 PM Elida Mid Sch TBD 25-30 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present Dan Best 419.303.2636

Thurs. 6/29/23

Fri. 6/30/23

Sat. 7/1/23 9:00 AM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd

Shawnee - SSW Celina & Lake St 

Mary's 60 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/1223461 July 4th Weekend Starts Bring money for Food & Bev.

Sun. 7/2/23 1:00 PM Bath H. S.
Bath - Northeast to Beaverdam   

23 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/15691558

Tues. 7/4/23 9:00 AM Perry H. S.
Perry - S Freyburg-Botkins Rest 

45.5 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/25292604

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group
4th of July
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Tues. 7/4/23 no evening ride 4th of July

Wed. 7/5/23 6:30 PM  Bath H. S. TBD 25-35 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17.5mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present

Thurs. 7/6/23

Fri. 7/7/23

Sat. 7/8/23 9:00 AM
Hermon 

Woodlands Park

Hermon Wdlnd - W Kossuth N 

Bloomlock 32.7 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26833748

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 7/9/23 1:00 PM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd

Shawnee - W Kossuth-Deep Cut 

back 32m
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26740709

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Mon. 7/10/23

Tues. 7/11/23 6:30 PM  Bath H. S. Tuesday - Casual Slow Ride TBD 60-90 minute rides

Wed. 7/12/23 6:30 PM  Bath H. S. TBD 25-30 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present

Thurs. 7/13/23

Fri. 7/14/23

Sat. 7/15/23 8:00 AM Bluffton Ride to Remember 12, 37, & 63 mile routes Many Route choices
https://www.facebook.com/RidetoR

ememberBlufftonOH/

Check RTR Website for updates 

http://www.ridetoremember.net/

Sun. 7/16/23 1:00 PM
Hermon 

Woodlands Park

Hermon Wdlnd - SW Kossuth 

Turnabout 27 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26672930

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Mon. 7/17/23

Tues. 7/18/23 6:30 PM  Bath H. S. Tuesday - Casual Slow Ride TBD 60-90 minute rides

Wed. 7/19/23 6:30 PM  Bath H. S. TBD 25-30 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present

Thurs. 7/20/23

Fri. 7/21/23

Sat. 7/22/23 9:00 AM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd

Shawnee -Wapak-Lake St Mary's 

47.4 Miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/1925546

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 7/23/23 1:00 PM Elida Middle Sch
Bike to Ft. Jennings                      

N 27 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/24914627

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Mon. 7/24/23

Tues. 7/25/23 6:30 PM  Bath H. S. Tuesday - Casual Slow Ride TBD 60-90 minute rides

Wed. 7/26/23 6:30 PM  Bath H. S. TBD 25-30 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present

Thurs. 7/27/23

Fri. 7/28/23

Sat. 7/29/23 7-9 AM Heritage Park Rally Point River Ride 10, 20, 50, & 62 mile routes http://www.rallyup.org/bike

Sun. 7/30/23 1:00 PM
Hermon 

Woodlands Park

Three Park Tour to South 25.6 

miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26849396

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Mon. 7/31/23

Tues. 8/1/23 6:00 PM Shawnee Mid Sch Tuesday - Casual Slow Ride TBD 60-90 minute rides

Wed. 8/2/23 6:00 PM Shawnee Mid Sch TBD 25-30 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present

Thurs. 8/3/23

Fri. 8/4/23

Sat. 8/5/23 9:00 AM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd

Shawnee to New Bremen W of Wapak   

& home thru New Knoxville 58.5 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/29302987

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group
Bring Lunch Money

Sun. 8/6/23 1:00 PM Hermon Wdlnds Pk
Hermon Wdlnd - SW Kendrick Wds 

Loop 23 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/24878195

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Mon. 8/7/23

Tues. 8/8/23 6:00 PM Shawnee Mid Sch Tuesday - Casual Slow Ride TBD 60-90 minute rides

Wed. 8/9/23 6:00 PM Shawnee Mid Sch TBD 25-30 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present

Thurs. 8/10/23
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Fri. 8/11/23

Sat. 8/12/23 9:00 AM Bath H. S. Bath - East to Ada 35 Miles https://ridewithgps.com/routes/33557604
Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 8/13/23 1:00 PM Elida Middle Sch
Elida - West & South to Ft. Amanda 

Park 30.6 m
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26834731

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Mon. 8/14/23

Tues. 8/15/23 6:00 PM Shawnee Mid Sch Tuesday - Casual Slow Ride TBD 60-90 minute rides

Wed. 8/16/23 6:00 PM Shawnee Mid Sch TBD 25-30 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present

Thurs. 8/17/23

Fri. 8/18/23

Sat. 8/19/23 9:00 AM Perry H. S. Perry - SE to Waynesfield 35.6m https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41323233
Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 8/20/23 1:00 PM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd

Spencerville - Deep Cut - Ft. 

Amanda Park Loop W 30.2
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/1875109

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Mon. 8/21/23

Tues. 8/22/23 6:00 PM Shawnee Mid Sch Tuesday - Casual Slow Ride TBD 60-90 minute rides

Wed. 8/23/23 6:00 PM Shawnee Mid Sch TBD 25-30 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present

Thurs. 8/24/23

Fri. 8/25/23

Sat. 8/26/23 9:00 AM Bath H. S.
Bath - Easterly Loop to Bluffton 

38.3m
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26707439

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 8/27/23 1:00 PM
Hermon 

Woodlands Park

Hermon Wdlnd - WSW Zion Church to 

Spencerville 28m
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26747314

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Mon. 8/28/23

Tues. 8/29/23 6:00 PM Shawnee Mid Sch Tuesday - Casual Slow Ride TBD 60-90 minute rides

Wed. 8/30/23 6:00 PM Shawnee Mid Sch TBD 25-30 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present

Thurs. 8/31/23

Fri. 9/1/23

Sat. 9/2/23 9:00 AM Perry H. S.
Perry SE then N to Harrod        

34 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41813804

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 9/3/23 1:00 PM Elida Middle Sch Elida - W Delphos Ride 30 miles https://ridewithgps.com/routes/1921485
Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Mon. 9/4/23 9:00 AM
Shawnee Middle 

School  

Labor Day - WNW & back SE          51 

mile Ride 
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26741139 Labor Day Morning Ride

Tues. 9/5/23 6:00 PM Hermon Wdlnds Pk Tuesday - Casual Slow Ride TBD 60-90 minute rides

Wed. 9/6/23 6:00 PM Hermon Wdlnds Pk TBD 25-30 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present

Thurs. 9/7/23

Fri. 9/8/23

Sat. 9/9/23 9:00 AM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd

Canal Jaunt via 66A & Spencerville  W 

35.8
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/1925126

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 9/10/23 1:00 PM Bath H. S.
Bath - NE Crooked Course to 

Bluffton 29 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/25424837

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Mon. 9/11/23

Tues. 9/12/23 6:00 PM Hermon Wdlnds Pk Tuesday - Casual Slow Ride TBD 60-90 minute rides

Wed. 9/13/23 6:00 PM Hermon Wdlnds Pk TBD 25-30 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present

Thurs. 9/14/23

Fri. 9/15/23
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Sat. 9/16/23 9:00 AM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd

Shawnee - New Bremen West Of 

Wapak 58.5 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/29302987 Bring lunch money

Nelson Morales 419.516.3664 

Nelsbike@earthlink.net

Sun. 9/17/23 1:00 PM Perry H. S. Perry - Sw Loop 26 miles https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41813826
Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Mon. 9/18/23

Tues. 9/19/23 5:30 PM Hermon Wdlnds Pk Tuesday - Casual Slow Ride TBD 60-90 minute rides
Wed. 9/20/23 5:30 PM Hermon Wdlnds Pk TBD 25-30 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present

Thurs. 9/21/23

Fri. 9/22/23

Sat. 9/23/23 9:00 AM
Shawnee Middle 

School

Shawnee - South to Botkins 

43.6 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26833976

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group
Bring money for food & beverage

Sun. 9/24/23 1:00 PM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd

S to Wapak YMCA & Buckland 27.8 

Miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26834071

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Mon. 9/25/23

Tues. 9/26/23 5:30 PM Hermon Wdlnds Pk Tuesday - Casual Slow Ride TBD 60-90 minute rides

Wed. 9/27/23 5:30 PM Hermon Wdlnds Pk TBD 25-30 miles Wed. "B" Ride (15-17mph) Route TBD by Leader & Riders present

Thurs. 9/28/23

Fri. 9/29/23

Sat. 9/30/23 1:00 PM Bath H. S.
Bath - SE 30M  Westminster-Harrod-

Lafayette
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/28213695

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 10/1/23 1:00 PM Elida Middle Sch
Elida - NW Bike to Ft. Jennings               

N 27 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/24914627

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sat. 10/7/23 1:00 PM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd

Shawnee - Glynwood to 

Buckland 27m
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26747449

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 10/8/23 1:00 PM
Hermon 

Woodlands Park

Kossuth Turnabout -- SW 26.6 

miles*
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26672930

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sat. 10/14/23 1:00 PM Shawnee Middle 

School - Zurmehly Rd

Shawnee - W Spencerville-Ft 

Amanda Pk Loop 30m
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/1875109

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 10/15/23 1:00 PM Bath H. S.
Bath - N Beaverdam via Rockport 

26m
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/36872208

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sat. 10/21/23 1:00 PM Perry H. S.
Perry - Tiny Town Triangle -- SE 

40.2 miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/1351295

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group

Sun. 10/22/23 1:00 PM
Hermon 

Woodlands Park

Three Park Tour to South 25.6 

miles
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26849396

Option @ Ride to form into A & B groups 

or All together as one group
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